RESOLUTION NO. 1988-17 AS AMENDED

RESOLUTION FIXING THE TAX LEVY IN WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1988

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of July, 1988, that the combined property tax rate for Weakley County, Tennessee for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1988, shall be <u>3.01</u> on each \$100.00 of taxable property, which is to provide revenue for each of the following funds and otherwise conform to the following levies:

Fund		- 53 <i>m</i> - 4	# #	* <u>k</u>	Rate
County Ge	operal				45.44
county G	enerai				
Highway	in and the second second se second second				.52
	a dina di seconda di se				1.43 1,41
General 1	Purpose School				1.43 / / / /
Debt Serv	vice				-61 . 59
TOTAL					- \$3.01 296
SECTION 2	2. BE IT FURT	HER RESOLVED that	there is hereby	levied a gr	oss receipts
tax as pi	rovided by law	. The proceeds of	the gross recei	pts tax her	ein levied
shall acc	crue to the Co	unty General Fund			
SECTION	3. BE IT FURT	HER RESOLVED, tha	t all resolutions	s of the Boa	ard of County
Commissio	oners of Weakle	ey County, Tenness	see, which are in	conflict w	vith this
resolutio	on are hereby	repealed.			<u>5</u>
SECTION	4. BE IT FURT	HER RESOLVED, that	t this resolution	n take effec	t from and

after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

men H

ACKNOWLEDGED AND BUDGET COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN,

APPROVED:

Motion made by Commissioner <u>David McAlpin</u> that the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>Earl Wright</u>. Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion <u>carried as amended</u>

ATTESTED TO:

FAYE BUZ COUNTY CLERK

This the 18th day of July, 1988.

APPROVED:

KERRY COUNTY EXECUTIVE LLEBREW